1. This forecast reflects management’s forecast of the financial impact of the Portfolio Acquisition and the Offer, as well as expectations in relation to the Trust’s

existing portfolio of 100 per cent portfolio occupancy and a conservative estimate of income growth from structured and market rent reviews (approximately 2.8
per cent like-for-like rental income growth). Adjusting for the impact of the Portfolio Acquisition and the Offer, the average interest rate is estimated to be 8.3 per
cent (inclusive of fees and margins) which is, on average, 60 per cent hedged over the financial year.

2. Market data as at 16 February 2011, assumes an unchanged BWP unit price of $1.82
3. For comparative purposes, the financial impact assumes that the entire Portfolio Acquisition and the Offer settles on 31 December 2010, including properties with

deferred settlement and developments

NTA per unit3Gearing3Investment properties3Market capitalisation2

Pro forma market capitalisation and 31 December 2010 pro forma balance sheet impact

BUNNINGS WAREHOUSE PROPERTY TRUSTwww.bwptrust.com.au 8

Financial impact
Pro-forma balance sheet

A$m
Actual

31 December 2010
Pro forma portfolio acquisition

adjustments1 Pro forma 31 December 2010

Investment properties 1,053.3 253.3 1,306.6

Total assets 1,077.0 253.3 1,330.3

Borrowings 193.6 107.1 300.7

Total liabilities 239.5 107.1 346.6

Net assets 837.5 146.3 983.7

Gearing (%) 18.0%  22.6%

Units on issue (m) 427.0 88.2 515.3

NTA per unit ($) $1.96  $1.91

Notes:
1. For comparative purposes, the pro forma financial position assumes that the entire Portfolio Acquisition and the Offer settles on 31 December 2010,

including properties with deferred settlement and developments

www.bwptrust.com.au BUNNINGS WAREHOUSE PROPERTY TRUST 9

Pro forma FY12 rent reviews2 Like for like rental growth

Proposed acquisition further enhances BWP’s portfolio quality

Portfolio impact

100%100%Occupancy

8.7 years8.4 yearsWALE1

Post acquisitionPre acquisition

Notes:
1. Forecast WALE as at 30 June 2011 pro forma for completion of developments